16. RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS, CONTRA COSTA, SAN JCAQUIN, PLACER COUNTIES.

After consideration of Calendar Item 38 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE ISSUANCE OF 10-YEAR RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS TO THE FOLLOWING APPLICANTS:

W.O. NO.	APPLICANTS	COUNTY	P.R.C. NO.
N-0395	Tri-Delta Company	Contra Costa	4199.9
N-0394	Richard B. Daley	San Joaquin	4200.9
W-8401	James A. Barr, M.D.	Contra Costa	4201.9
W-8403	Charles Peri	Contra Costa	4202.9
N-0340	James F. and Betty Jane Roth	Placer	4203.9
•		Placer	h.20h.9
W-8421	Thacher Threlkeld, et al.		

Attachment Calendar Item 38 (3 pages)

CALENDAR ITEM

38.

4/69 W.O. N-0395 N-0394 N-0340 W-8401 W-8403

W-8421

RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS

APPLICANTS:

As listed on Exhibit "A" attached.

TERMS:

Initial period: 10 years. Renewal option: None. Surety bond: None. Property damage: None.

RENTAL:

None (Section 6503, Public Resources Code).

PREREQUISITE ITEMS:

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers permits issued, there applicable. Applicants are littoral landowners as defined in Section 6503, Public Resources Code.

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-6509. b. Administrative Code: Title 2, Div. 3, Secs. 2000-2011.

c. Commission policy: Minute Item 18 of November 18, 1959.

EXHIBITS:

A. Applicants and property descriptions.

B. Location map.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF SIX LO-YEAR RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS TO THE APPLICANTS LISTED ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Attachment: Exhibit "A"

EXHIBIT "A"

W.O. No.:

N-0395.

Applicant:

Tri-Delta Company, a partnership.

Location:

Bethel Island, Contra Costa County.

Upland Property

Description:

Lot 93, Bloomfield Subdivision on Piper Slough.

W.O. No.:

N-0394.

Applicant:

Richard B. Daley.

Location:

Calaveras River, San Joaquin County.

Upland Property

Description:

Lot 38, Tract 308, Riviera Cliffs Subdivision in Stockton.

W.O. No.:

W-8401.

Applicant:

James A. Barr, M.D.

Location:

Bethel Island, Contra Costa County.

Upland Property

Description:

Lot No. 230, Pleasantimes Subdivision on Piper Slough.

W.O. No.:

w-8403.

Applicant:

Charles Peri.

Location:

Bethel Island, Contra Costa County.

Upland Property

Description:

Lot No. 104, Pleasantimes Subdivision on Sandmound Slough.

W.O. No .:

N-0340.

Applicant:

James F. and Betty Jane Roth.

Location:

Lake Tahoe, Placer County.

Upland Property Description:

Lot 26, Lake Forest Unit No. 2.

410

W.O. No.:

W-8421.

Applicant:

Thacher Threlkeld, et al.

Location:

Lake Tahoe, Placer County.

Upland Property Description:

Commencing at the meander corner on the shore of Lake Tahoe between Sections 19 and 30, Township 16 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.& M., in California, and running thence South 26° 31' 50" East 1691.84 feet; thence South 58° 24' East 136.26 feet; thence South 49° 50' East 80.00 feet to a 3/4" pipe set in concrete on the shore of Lake Tahoe, which point marks the southwest corner of the parcel to be described hereby, the point of beginning: And running thence along Lake shore South 50° 13' East 25.00 feet to the 3/4" pipe set in concrete; thence North 27° 56' East 52.88 feet; thence North 50° 13' West 25.00 feet; thence South 27° 56' West 52.88 feet to point of beginning, Placer County, California.